

- PROTECT OUR COLA
- PROTECT OUR STIPEND FOR HEALTHCARE
- FIGHT TO INCREASE EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION
- * Akron Police Department, 28 years
- ★ FOP Akron 7 Executive Board, 20 years
- ★ FOP Akron 7 President, 4 years
- ★ Negotiated 7 labor contracts, one as lead negotiator.

FOP Of Ohio Endorsed

Join Law Enforcement Leaders From Across Ohio Supporting Clay Cozart

I endorse Clay Cozart for the Ohio Police and Fire Board because I know he will fight for what is right for our members. -Jeff Simpson, President of Capital City FOP Lodge #9 Clay Cozart has the experience, dedication and knowledge to represent active police officers well on the Ohio Police and Fire Pension Board and that is why I join the FOP of Ohio in supporting Clay for this important position. -Ken Kober, President of the Queen City FOP Lodge #69 in Cincinnati

Cleveland FOP Lodge 8 supports Clay Cozart for the active board member position on the Ohio Police and Fire Pension Board. Clay has shown his exemplary leadership skills during his tenure at Akron Lodge 7 and will bring sound judgement and a well rounded voice to the pension board. -Jim O'Malley - President Cleveland FOP #8

Ballots will be mailed on May 6
Ballots must be received back by May 21.
Please make your voice heard & vote for the FOP Choice - Clay Cozart!